IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

In Re: Neo Wireless, LLC

Patent Litigation

No. 2:22-md-03034-TGB

Hon. Terrence G. Berg

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF HAMAD M. HAMAD FOR PLAINTIFF NEO WIRELESS, LLC

Please take notice that the following attorney is entering an appearance for Plaintiff, Neo Wireless, LLC, in the above numbered and entitled cause and hereby requests that all future pleadings and other papers filed under Fed. R. Civ. P. 5 be served on him at the below address and contact information:

Hamad M. Hamad
Texas State Bar No. 24061268
Email: hhamad@caldwellcc.com
CALDWELL CASSADY & CURRY
2121 N. Pearl St., Suite 1200
Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: (214) 888-4848 Facsimile: (214) 888-4849

Mr. Hamad is currently admitted to practice in the Eastern District of Michigan.



DATED: June 20, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

CALDWELL CASSADY & CURRY

/s/ Hamad M. Hamad

Hamad M. Hamad Texas State Bar No. 24061268 Email: hhamad@caldwellcc.com CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY P.C. 2121 N. Pearl St., Suite 1200

Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: (214) 888-4848 Facsimile: (214) 888-4849

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF NEO WIRELESS, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on June 20, 2023, the foregoing document was filed electronically with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to all attorneys of record.

/s/ Hamad M. Hamad Hamad M. Hamad

